

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

Misc Case 30 of 2019

21/18.09.2023

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed a petition for adjournment.

Considered.

The matter is adjourned today.

Fix 15.01.2024 for hearing of the Misc case.

**District Judge
North 24 Pgs at Barasat**