

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

Misc Case 30 of 2019

WBNP01-003267-2021

22/15.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed hazira.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 04.03.2024 for hearing of the Misc Case considering the age of the case.

**District Judge
North 24 Pgs at Barasat**