

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sk. Mohammad Reza (WB-00653)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 30 of 2019

Order No. 23
Dated : 04.03.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed a petition praying for adjournment.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 20.05.2024 for hearing of the Misc Case.

**District Judge I/C
North 24-Parganas.**